STIKEMAN ELLIOTT

Stikeman Elliott LLP Barristers & Solicitors

5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay Street, Toronto, Canada M5L 1B9
Tel: (416) 869-5500 Fax: (416) 947-0866 www.stikeman.com

Direct:  (416) 869-5688
Fax: 416947-0866
E-mail: gzacher@stikeman.com

BY E-MAIL February 20, 2013
File No.: 101926.1007

Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board
Yonge-Eglinton Centre

P.O. Box 2319

2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700
Toronto ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:
Re:  HONI Transmission Rates (Interim ETS Rate) — EB-2012-0031

Further to Procedural Order No. 12, I enclose a Hearing Plan which sets out
the sequence and time estimates for cross-examination of the Concurrent Expert
Panel and the APPrO panel. As directed, the Hearing Plan was prepared with input
from the parties.

Yours truly,

! ". Glenn Zacher

/sc
Encl.

cc: All Parties
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ETS TARIFF HEARING PLAN

PANEL ONE — CONCURRENT EXPERT PANEL

Export Transmission Service Rates

Witnesses:

Ira Shavel, Andy Baziliauskas, Charles River Associates (CRA)
Cliff Hamel, Navigant Economics
John Todd, Michael Roger, Elenchus Research Associates
Darren Finkbeiner, Ontario Independent Electricity System Operator (IESO)

Issues

EXPORT TRANSMISSION SERVICE RATES

23. What is the appropriate level for Export Transmission Rates in Ontario?

Pre-filed Evidence

H1-5-1 — Rates for Export Transmission Service
H1-5-2 —IESO Export Transmission Service Study

Interrogatory Responses

[-23-11.01 APPrO 1
[-23-11.02 APPrO 2
[-23-11.03 APPrO 3
[-23-11.04 APPrO 4
1-23-11.05 APPrO 5
[-23-11.06 APPrO 6
1-23-11.07 APPrO 7
[-23-11.08 APPrO 8
1-23-11.09 APPrO 9

[-23-11.10 APPrO 10
[-23-11.11 APPrO 11
[-23-11.12 APPrO 12

[-23-10.01 CCC 42
[-23-6.01 HQ 1
[-23-6.02 HQ 2

[-23-6.03 HQ 3
1-23-6.04 HQ 4
[-23-6.05 HQ
1-23-6.06 HQ 6
1-23-6.07 HQ 7
1-23-6.08 HQ 8
1-23-6.09 HQ 9
1-23-6.10 HQ 10
1-23-6.11 HQ 11
1-23-6.12 HQ 12
1-23-6.13 HQ 13
[-23-6.14 HQ 14
[-23-6.15 HQ 15
1-23-6.16 HQ 16
[-23-1.01 Staff 84

[-23-1.02 Staft 85
1-23-1.03 Staff 86
1-23-1.04 Staff 87
1-23-1.05 Staff 88
[-23-1.06 Staff 89
[-23-1.07 Staff 90
[-23-1.08 Staff 91
[-23-1.09 Staff 92
1-23-8.01 PWU 18
[-23-9.01 SEC 41
[-23-9.02 SEC 42
1-23-9.03 SEC 43
[-23-5.01 VECC 41

[-23-5.02 VECC 42

1-23-5.03 VECC 43

[-23-5.04 VECC 44
[-23-5.05 VECC 45

1-23-5.06 VECC 46
[-23-5.07 VECC 47
[-23-5.08 VECC 48
1-23-5.09 VECC 49
[-23-5.10 VECC 50
1-23-5.11 VECC 51
1-23-5.12 VECC 52
1-23-5.13 VECC 53
[-23-5.14 VECC 54

Technical Conference Undertakings

KTI1.1

KT1.2

KT1.3

KT1.4

Intervenor Evidence

Evaluation of the Export Tariff report, Cliff Hamal (Navigant) dated October 1, 2012
Ontario Cost Allocation and Export Tariff Service report (Elenchus) dated October 1, 2012
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Intervenor Responses to Interrogatories

Exhibit L-I/Tab 23/Schedule 11/HQ IR #1
Exhibit L-1/Tab 23/Schedule 11/Board Staff IR #1 to 4
Exhibit L-I/Tab 23/Schedule 11/VECC IR #1 to 7

Joint Expert Evidence

Joint Experts Written Statement filed January 16, 2013
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PANEL TWO — APPrO Panel
Export Transmission Service Rates
Witnesses:
Mara-André Laurin, Brookficld Energy Marketing LP
Issues
EXPORT TRANSMISSION SERVICE RATES
23. What is the appropriate level for Export Transmission Rates in Ontario?
Pre-filed Evidence
H1-5-1 — Rates for Export Transmission Service
H1-5-2 —IESO Export Transmission Service Study
Interrogatory Responses
[-23-11.01 APPrO 1 1-23-6.03 HQ 3 [-23-1.02 Staff 85 [-23
[-23-11.02 APPrO 2 1-23-6.04 HQ 4 [-23-1.03 Staff 86 )
[-23-11.03 APPrO 3 1-23-6.05 HQ 5 [-23-1.04 Staff 87 I?z'gé_?{)licVCE‘glC 45
[-23-11.04 APPrO 4 1-23-6.06 HQ 6 [-23-1.05 Staff 88 I-23-5.06 VECC 46
[-23-11.05 APPrO 5 [-23-6.07 HQ 7 [-23-1.06 Staff 89 1_23_5'07 VECC 47
1-23-11.06 APPrO 6 [-23-6.08 HQ 8 [-23-1.07 Staff 90 I-23-5'08 VECC 48
1-23-11.07 APPrO 7 [-23-6.09 HQ 9 [-23-1.08 Staff 91 '

[-23-11.08 APPrO 8
[-23-11.09 APPrO 9

[-23-11.10 APPrO 10
[-23-11.11 APPrO 11
1-23-11.12 APPrO 12

[-23-10.01 CCC 42
1-23-6.01 HQ 1
1-23-6.02 HQ 2

1-23-6.10 HQ 10
[-23-6.11 HQ 11
[-23-6.12 HQ 12
[-23-6.13 HQ 13
[-23-6.14 HQ 14
1-23-6.15 HQ 15
[-23-6.16 HQ 16
1-23-1.01 Staff 84

[-23-1.09 Staff 92
1-23-8.01 PWU 18
[-23-9.01 SEC 41
1-23-9.02 SEC 42
1-23-9.03 SEC 43
[-23-5.01 VECC 41
1-23-5.02 VECC 42
1-23-5.03 VECC 43

[-23-5.09 VECC 49
1-23-5.10 VECC 50
1-23-5.11 VECC 51
1-23-5.12 VECC 52
[-23-5.13 VECC 53
[-23-5.14 VECC 54

Technical Conference Undertakings

KTI1.1 KT 1.2 KT 13 KT 1.4

Intervenor Evidence

Evaluation of the Export Tariff, Marc-André Laurin (Brookfield) dated October 1, 2012

Intervenor Responses to Interrogatories

APPrO Response to Board Staff #4
APPrO Response to VECC Staff#s 4 to 7
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Hearing Day 1 to 2: February 25, 2013

Witnesses:
Panel 1 — Concurrent Expert Panel
Direct Exam Opening Cross-Examination Total
(Qualifications) Statements
e CRA APPrO 60 mi‘ns
e Navigant HQ 30 mins
¢ Elenchus No. 1 VECC 90 mins
e IESO CRA | AMPCO |10 mins 5hrs &5
mins
CME 15 mins
SEC 10 mins
Board Staff | 15 mins
15 mins 60 mins
Hearing Day 2: February 26, 2013
Witnesses:
Panel 1 (Cont.) — Concurrent Expert Panel
Cross-Examination Total
AMPCO 45 mins AMPCO 20 mins
No. 2 CME 15 mins CME 10 mins
Nav‘i" it |.SEC 10mins | No.3 |SEC 10 mins | 2 hrs & 50 mins
& VECC 15 mins | Elenchus | VECC 15 mins
Board Staff | 15 mins Board Staff | 15 mins
Hearing Day 2: February 26, 2013
Witnesses:
Panel 2 — APPrO PANEL
Cross-Examination Total
AMPCO 10 mins
Laurin CME 10 m%ns 1 hr & 5 mins
Brookfield SEC 15 mins
(Brookfield) VECC 15 mins
Board Staff 15 mins
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